

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2338 OF 2025

Aftab Ahmed Mohd. Siddiqui. ... Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra. ... Respondent.

Mr. Soham Powar i/b. Mr. Nikhil Hire, Advocate for the
Applicant.

Dr. A.A. Takalkar, APP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : ASHWIN D.BHOBE, J.
DATE : 18th JUNE, 2025.**

P.C. :

1. Mr. Soham Powar appears for Applicant and prays for 6 weeks' time to argue the matter.
2. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Applicant, list this matter on 30th July, 2025.

[ASHWIN D.BHOBE, J.]