

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2338 OF 2025

AFTAB AHMED MOHD SIDDIQUI

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2026.03.04
11:58:12
+0530

Mr. Nikhil Hire, Advocate for Applicant.

Ms. Mahalaxmi Ganpathy, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 27th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant tenders written submissions.

It is taken on record.

3. Learned APP seeks time to file written submissions.
4. At his request, stand over to 12/03/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)