

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2338 OF 2025

Aftab Ahmed Mohd Siddiqui

versus

The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Nikhil Hire, Advocate for Applicant.

Ms. Ranjana D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. By way of last chance, learned APP seeks time to file written submissions. Stand over to 2nd April 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2026.03.16
15:20:56 +0530