

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2338 OF 2025

Aftab Ahmed Mohd Siddiqui

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.04.04
10:35:44 +0530

Mr.Nikhil Hire, for the Applicant.

Ms.R.D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2026

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. The learned counsel for the Applicant seeks leave to amend the Application. Leave granted.
3. Stand over to 16th April 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)