

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2338 OF 2025

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2026.04.21
14:40:55 +0530

Aftab Ahmed Mohd Siddiqui

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra

Mr. Nikhil Hire (thr. VC) a/w. Shruti Pokale a/w. Isha A. Palav, Advocate
for Applicant.

Smt. R.D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. Learned APP submits that Applicant is provided grounds to her today only and therefore he seeks time to go through it.
3. Stand over to 07/05/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)